ORDINANCE NO. 851

ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE VI OF CHAPTER 24, MOTOR VEHICLE CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, IL

Article VI of Chapter 24, Motor Vehicle Code, of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended by adding thereto Section 24-6-10 as follows:

Section 24-6-10 Two-Hour Parking: "Two hour parking" is hereby established on certain city streets in the City of Nokomis, Illinois. The specified streets are hereby listed in Schedule L in the back of this Chapter. The said "two hour parking" shall be in effect from the hours of 8:00 A.M. until 5:00 P.M..

Schedule L

Street-side

1.14

Location

State StreetCedar to MapleSouth SpruceR. R. tracks to CentralSouth Maple (east side only)State St. to Central

Also Schedule K of Section 24-3-4 is hereby amended to add the following streets:

Through Street

Yield Street (Direction)

Monroe Monroe Cedar (both) Pine (both)

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the 13th day of JULY, 1998.

Gasparich, Joseph Mayor

(Corporate Seal)

Attest: tamolai Pam Burdzilauskas, City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

I, <u>Pamela J. Burdzilauskas</u>, certify that I am the duly elected and acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.

The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. $\underline{851}$, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on $\underline{10117}$ 15 1998, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.

Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this the <u>15th</u> day of JULY 1998.

Burdzilauskas CITY CLERK

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

CITY OF NOKOMIS

I, Pamela Burdzilauskas, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

)

)

ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE VI OF CHAPTER 24, MOTOR VEHICLE CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, IL

was duly passed by the City Council of said City on the 13th day of <u>JULY</u> 1998, and was afterwards on the same day and date duly approved by the Mayor of said City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the ^{14th} day of ______, 1998.

Pamela Burdzilauskas, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois.

(Corporate Seal)

ORDINANCE 851

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY) CITY OF NOKOMIS)

I, Pamela J. Burdzilauskas, City Clerk, of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE VI OF CHAPTER 24, MOTOR VEHICLE CODE OF THE REVISED CODE OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, IL

WAS DULY PUBLISHED IN THE Free Press-Progress, a public secular newspaper of general circulation published in said City on the 22nd day of July 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this <u>31st</u> day of July 1998.

lauskas

Car 1